	Docket No.: 113/01310
FORM PTD-1595 (Modified; (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84) Copyright 1996-97 LogalStor POBA/REVU2	- 2000 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10124	5660 🔨 🔨 🔨
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les): Boaz HARARI Mordechay BEYAR Oren GLOBERMAN</li> <li>Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)</li> <li>Yes X No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Influence Medical Technologies, Ltdo Address: 3 Hasadnaot Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Herzliya State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Israel ZIP: 46728
Execution Date: December 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
Og 14 16682       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       William H. Dippert         Registration No.       26,723	<ul> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         <ol> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ol> </li> </ul>
Address: <u>c/o Cowan, Liebowitz and Latman, P.C.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1133 Avenue of the Americas         City; New York       State/Prov.: NY         Country: USA       ZIP: 10036-6799	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT	
of the original document. <u>Maier FENSTER, Reg. #41,016</u> Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Total number of pages including	
1/14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000267 033419 09476682 L FC:581 40.00 CH	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0407

ľ

,

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si		Docket No 113/01319
is an A	ssignment of the following rights, tille	and interest: (check all that apply):	
Ø	United States of America rights, tille and interest in the invention		
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
X	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: HEREWITH	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCI) Patent Application Scrial No.		
X	Other (specify) Israel Patent Application Serial No. 130307 filed on June 4, 1999		

BONE SUTURING DEVICE

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Boaz HARARI	135 Abba-Hushi Avenue, Haifa 34987, Israel
Mordechay BEYAR	7 Haeshkolit Street, Caesarea 30600, Israel
Oren GLOBERMAN	30 Derech Haganim Street, Kfar-Shmaryahu 46910, Israel

## Assignce

н. н. **т**.

Name	Address	
Influence Medical Technologies, Ltd.	3 Hasadnaot Street, Herzliya 45728, Israel	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03AREV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and recraminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for potents or securing of potents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patene which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Detc
BOEZ HARARI	December 30, 1999
Mordechay BEYAR	December 30, 1999 Mart
Oren GLOBERMAN	December 30, 1999 December 30, 1999 December 30, 1999 December 30, 1999 December 30, 1999 December 30, 1999

[Page 2 of 2]